SiRUSA

Z=H4E
PARTS LIST

BDL7200A




j RN
% &/IO
BOBBIN
MODEL SUB-CLASS NEEDLE PLATE FEED DOG PRESSER FOOT HOOK  ASM BOBBIN NEEDLE HAND WHEEL MOTOR
CASE ASM
B Ay RO® O | %2 B || OB | % | | % % | ® T | &t iR Foa HE
DL7200A —BM1-10 ~ DL7200A-BM1-16 . E1704 D1701 P1701 G1121 G1202 G1303 DBX1#14 | LH1500—E |BHL-439P0035A
=
DL7200A-BM1-10 ~ DL7200A-BM1A-16 Em# E1704D D1702 P1701 G1125J G1202 G1303 DBX1#21 | LH1500-E |BHL-439P0035A
DL7200A-BH1-10 ~ DL7200A-BH1-16 ki E1711 D1711 P1711 G1125J G1202 G1303 DBX1#21 | LH1500—E |BML-437P0035A
DL7200A-BH1A-10 ~ DL7200A-BH1A-16 EfE E1711D | D1711D P1711D | G1125J G1202 G1303 DBX1#21 | LH1500—E |BML-437P0035A

H2 4% CONVERSION CHART



MACHINE FRAME&GMISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS

1. B

15

7

—\
N

9

P o
0 W=

—_—
- ]

\\\w/ "
< o N .
et AL
e , \ _| L_l [
7 Ny e N

70




1.4%7%%843/MACHINE FRAME&MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS

¥ 5% o [ 55 E N . w | fE

Ref.No. new part No. Part name ame of parts Qty | Note
1 6900A01001 TR Face plate 1
2 6900A01002 [ Face plate agsket 1
3 S073184404 BRIEACE) Screw 1/8 x 44 1L=4 1
4 280001004 AR B AR Arm oil shifld 1
5 991001005 A AT 5 L 58 Rubber plug 4
6 991001006 STHHF AR FLZE Rubber plug 1
7 991001007 — Rt &8 AR Thread guide rod 1
3 S094762809 1% v AR ET Screw 3/16 x 28 L=9 11
9 920001009 1Bt Side plate 1
10 920001009 1% 1 i B Gasker 1
11 280001011 T b T R Face plate 1
12 [720001012 TR Safety lable 1
13 [720001013 kAL Machine cover 1
14 991001014 TERL R 1 7 L 2E Rubber plug 1
15  [S184782818 BIAERR (& B [E IR ET Screw 3/16 x 28 L=18 1
16 991001016 [ NES Reverse feed lever stopper 1
17 991001017 il fLIE Rubber plug 1
18 991001018 e st Magnet cord rubber 1
9910010181 Tk e Magnet cord rubber 1
19 991001019 IINARG g AHAE Thread tension asm 1
19-1 991001019-1 IINARG 4RI ST Small clip line screw 1
19-2  [991001019-2 IINRE AT SRR Thread tension guide 1
19-3  1991001019-3 JINARG Al Thread tension disk 2
19-4  1991001019-4 JINAG 4 Thread tension spring 1
19-5 1991001019-5 JINARG 4R Thread tension nut 1
20 [S114374006 IR GRS BRI ST Screw 11/64 x 40 1.=6 1
21 991001021 Peakpy Thread take—up lever cover 1
22 [S094762806 ALy o B IE T Screw 3/16 x 28 1.=6 1
23 991001023 F4Esy Arm thread guide right 1
24 [S074374006 AR IR ET Screw 11/64 x 40 L=6 1
25 280001025 A Ze g ZH LR Thread tension asm 1
26  |S115952807 AR Lk As S IR ET Screw 15/64 x 28 L=7 1
27 280001027 FREEET Tension releasing 1
991001028 FHAR CHDRHAHES ) Throat plate 1
28 [991001028D SR OREHEBHE ) Throat plate 1
0303D $TAR B2.6(KTER/3HEA ) Throat plate 1
30 [S044374006 EF AR ST Screw 11/64 x 40 L=6 2
31 (991001031 Jign) Arm thread guide left 1
32 [S074374006 J RS R WEET Screw 11/64 x 40 L=6 1
33 [991001033 T AR 4 T AL JE Rubber plug 2
34 [S094762808 [AEE) Screw 3/16 x 28 L=8 3
35 [991001035 e 40 1 Slide plate asm 1
35-1  [991001035-1 HEMR Slide plate 1
35-2  [991001035-2 e Bed slide spring 1
35-3  [S082385602 AR I ET Screw 3/32 x 56 L=2.2 2
36 [280001036 AR SCAE Bed slide spring 2
37 991001037 Hians Ruler stopper 1
38 [S074374006 LR IR T Screw 11/64 x 40 L=6 1
39 280001039 MRz 0Oil sight window 1
40 [280001040 B O ring 1
41 991001041 gELE A AT Winder assembly 1
41-1 [991001041-1 15 P E4 Ring E4 2
41-2  [991001041-2 AR L A Bobbin base 1
41-3  [991001041-3 LELL Spool 1
41-4  [991001041-4 0TI P9 O ring 1




41-5  [991001041-5 F #4E S6 Flat washer 1
41-6  [991001041-6 e im Winding wheel 1
41-7 [991001041-7 EETM5X5 Screw M5x5 2
41-8  [991001041-8 1 EZ #1829 Rubber washer 1
41-9  [991001041-9 R A i A A Shuttle cam asm. 1
41-9-1 [991001041-9-1 |18 ™ iy Shuttle cam 1
41-9-2 [991001041-9-2  [MZETM5X5 Screw M5x5 1
41-9-3 [991001041-9-3 | F&.t Ak il Shuttle clamp shaft 1
41-11 [991001041-11 F- #AJE[S6 Flat washer 2
41-12 [991001041-12 PR R AR Shuttle arm handle 1
41-13 [991001041-13 M2 ETM4AX 12 Screw 1
41-14 1991001041-14 PRI Bobbin clip 1
41-15 [991001041-15 H2ETSM4.76 Screw 2
41-16 [991001041-16 [ IR Bobbin base 1
41-17 [991001041-17 AL Winding lever 1
41-18 [991001041-18 S Spring 1
41-19 [991001041-19 S Spring 1
41-20 [991001041-20 0% B} [ES5 O type sealing ring 1
42 MO080500810 LRI AN ST Bobbin screw 3
43 [991001043 ] Knife 1
44 8093574005 L) Knife screw 2
45 991001045 s Al ae s sl Thread tension asm. 1
45-1 [991001045-1 A A R Tension nut 1
45-2  991001045-2 ARAEIE T Tension post 1
45-3  [991001045-3 A A8 Tension spring 1
45-4 19910010454 A AE Thread tension disk presser 2
45-5 9910010455 it AER Thread tension guide 1
45-6  [991001045-6 A ARIZEE (T ) Tension nut 1
46 [7200A01046 i (A)(f25 e ) Motor cover 1
47 [M180500835 i AR T Screw 3
48 3801202101 3 4% 05 B B 2B 1 Reverse seam lamp switch assembly 1
49 28001049 P Presser bar thread guide 1
50 991001050 B 4 0 B ) = 4 Switch support for reverse seam lamp 1
51 [280001065 AR AR R 2 Rubber plug 1
52 [S094762806 EEEEIEIERE ) Screw 2
53 [S074374007 —HR &2 15T Screw 1
54 1991001054 g A Oil plate assembly 1
55 [S093574016 TH AR ] IR ET Screw 2
56 [991001056 AR Bobbin Washer 1
57 991001057 5 T B A Grease plate gasket 1
58 (280001058 [Fym A 08 (Rl ) 1
59 (280001059 HEVH AT e EE (R ) Inlet pipe joint (lower shaft) 1
60 [280001060 T e A BT ST O 7Y ] O-Ring 1
61  [280001061 T AT ST Screw 1
62  [S15357406 K85 SoE R ET Screw 1
63 280001063 ERVE AT SR B I Rubber plug 1
64 991001058 e Rubber plug 3
65 280001065 A kg1 1
66 [280001066 RYP) 2
67  [S094762806 SRR ET Screw 1
68  |[M180500825 T R ET Screw 1
69  [M090300506 S B B SO AR 6T Screw 4
70 [280001069 L O-ring 1
71 [280001070 RN Marking 1
72 280001071 A B0 5 Marking 1
73 (280001072 [ER il Oilling Marking 1
74 [280001074 LN Test Marking 1




2. LH/kAERD T
MAIN SHAFT&THREAD-UP LEVER COMPONENTS




2. b i/ Pk & %R {4/ MAIN SHAFT& THREAD-UP LEVER COMPONENTS

7558 S I 55k 2 i Namme of oart o | i
Ref.No| new part No. Part name T O parts Note
1991002001 PRASHAT SR ET Screw 15/64 x 28 1.=10.5
2 1991002002 P thread take—up crank shaft
3 [991002003 A B B Roller felt
991002004 e 240 thread take—up lever asm
4 1991002004H Pragipr sl (2R thread take—up lever asm
991002004D PrasAr g er CRREER) thread take—up lever asm

Qty
1
1
1
1
1
1
9910020041 PRAEFT take—up lever 1
4-1 [991002004-1H  |Hk&EAT take—up lever 1
991002004-1D  [Hk4EFT take—up lever 1
991002004-2 PhagmifT Pick line connecting rod 1
4-2 1991002004-2H  [Pk&EiHFT Pick line connecting rod 1
991002004-2D  |#k&EnitT Pick line connecting rod 1
5 (991002005 PRASHFTIR ST il 7K Needle bearing 2
6 1991002006 PREE A Needle bar crank 1
991002007H :HIS@EHHTW(E** ) Needle bar crank 1
7 1991002007 SHAFEURF Needle bar crank rod 1
8 1991002008 PR HhAn 2 e iR &7 Left screw 9/64 x 40 1.=4.8 1
o [991002009 ST it gEAF Counter weight 1
991102009H FHFF AR AR 2R ) Counter weight 1
9-1 [S127142816 SHAT AR ZE [ R ET Screw 9/32 x 28 1.=16 1
9-2 |S116354006 PREE AR AL IR ET Screw 1/4 x 40 1.=6 2
9-3 [991002009-3  [E i HE&RORI [ Rubber ring 1
9-4 [S077142815 ST AR 2 7 B2 8T Screw 9/32 x 28 [=15.5 1
9-5 [991002009-5  [EFFTHhiAA Counter weight 1
10 1991002010 0 R8 l U i 4EL A4 Feed drive eccentric cam asm. 1
10-1 [S076354011 RO IR §T Screw 1/4 x 40 L=11 2
10-2 1991002010-2 LR O i Feed drive eccentric cam 1
11 [S093574006 6B U i 25 AR §T Screw 9/64 x 40 1L.=6 2
12 (991002012 I 1% & Mainshaft back sleeve 1
13 (991002013 g Bt 0il seal of mainshaft back sleeve
14 1991002014 0 A AT i P Snap ring 1
15 1991002015 il Bl Thrust collar asm 1
16 [S116354006 b R R T Screw 1/4x40 1.=6 2
17 1991002017 T Main shaft front bushing asm. 1
18 1991002018 IR TES Bushing intermediate 1
19 1991002019 PhEEAFS B Rubber 1
20 [991002020 PRESIEAT S LI A8 Thread take—up crank shaft felt 1
21 [M140500806 Flmi T Screw 2
22 720002022 Tl Hand wheel 1
23 1991002023 iy Main shaft 1
24 1991002024 syt £ T 5 Oil amount adjusting pin 1
25 991002025 it £ T SH O Y ] Rubber ring 1
26 991002026 TR i 254 Thrust collar 1
27 [S145952808 - iy i 1R 5T Screw 1
28 [991002028 5t 7% (A) Connect block A 1
29 |[M140601008 T A IR 5T Screw M6 x 6 3
30 1991002030 f:ﬁﬂ]%g(B) Connect block B 1
31 [M140601006 Y5t i 2% (B) [5 7€ 2L 5T Screw 3
32 [72002032A R EARALE (et ) Motor asm. 1
33 |M180500822 L I ETMSX 25 Screw 4
34 1991002034 TR L SR GT Washer 4
35 |W220801605 B Washer 1




3. SIAT/SRA/ T i
NEEDLE BAR, UPRIGHT SHAFT&HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS




3.81#F/%2 /T 8B 4/NEEDLE BAR, UPRIGHT SHAFT&HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS

¥ 5E B I 5% A Name of narts Bow | ik
Ref.No| new part No. Part name > of part t Note
p y
11991003001 SHAF EAL2E Cap 1
21991003002 ST EE Needle bar bushing upper 1
; 991003003 ST Needle bar 1
991003003H FAEARIES D) Needle bar 1
4 280002004 ST AT T Slide block 1
5 1991003004 ST LA Needle rod holder asm. 1
6 |S073574007 AT FER ST Screw 9/64 x 40 1.=7.5 1
7 1991003007 SHT F B Needle bar thread guide 1
8 991003008 HHTE Needle bar bushing lower 1
9 1991003010 ST IE A IR Needle bar thread guide 1
10 |S083184405 HESTIZET Screw 1/8 x 44 1.=4.8 1
. 991003011 Hést DBX1 #14 Needle DBx1 #14 1
991003011H Hést DPx5 #21 Needle DPx5 #21 1
12 1991003012 Ax s i 40 Gear pinion asm. 1
12-1 [991003014 | o A 5 i Gear asm. 1
12-2 |S116354008 A B R £T Screw 1/4 x 40 1.=8 2
12-3 1991003016 BRIl 1 A ey Pinion asm. 1
12-4 |S116354008 A B IR £T Screw 1/4 x 40 1.=8 2
12-5 |S116354008 A B R £ Screw 1/4 x 40 1.=8 2
12-6 1991003019 SR g Gear asm. 1
12-7 1991003021 T A g5 i Pinion asm. 1
12-8 |S116354008 A B IR £T Screw 1/4 x 40 1.=8 2
13 [S145952804 B [ B E R T Screw 1
14 [991003017 T ES Upright shaft bushing,lower 1
15 1991003014 B iy Upright shaft 1
16 (991003017 TN HES Upright shaft bushing,lower 1
17 (991003028 T HhBR R ET 0il seal screw 1
18 1991003027 T i B e 0il wick 1
19 (280002019 T hET £ Lower shaft front metal 1
20 1991003022 T ity Lower shaft

21 (991006047 Tz Lower axle sleeve 1
22 (280002022 Tl 0il Seal 1
23 1991003020 T b e Thrust collar asm. 1
24 |S074374005 T b P R ET Screw 11/64 x 40 1.=5 2
25 (991003018 T Hihiz hihE Bushing rear 1
26 [S145952808 TR IR T Screw 1
27 1991003030 % Bobbin case 1
28 1991003029 mas Bobbin 1
29 (991003015 e Hook asm. 1
30 (991003023 TER E LA Bobbin case holder 1
31 [S084374011 TR E LA WR T Screw SM11/64 x 40 L=11 1
32 1930002021 TiETEmE (F) oil seal 1
33 (030305068 TR EmE (18) oil seal 1
34 1991003032 TR IR ST Screw 3
35 280003035 O & O ring 2
36 280003036 AT EE Linoleum 1
37 1991003037 12T Screw 1




4. AR
HAND LIFTER COMPONENTS




4 B FFER 44/ HAND LIFTER COMPONENTS

Jr 5% B ] 5% 2 T W |

Ref.No]  new part No. Part name Name of parts Qty Note
1991004001 MR Hand lifter 1
2 (991004002 MR T2 5T Screw 9/64 x 40 L=10 1
3 (991004003 R T O BL &l Rubber ring 1
4 1991004004 JRR BB T Y g e A hand lifter cam asm 1
s 991004029 R BR Presser adjurting spring 1
~1991004029H R ()RR Presser adjurting spring H 1
6 280004006 JER AT 40 Presser bar guide bracket 1
7 1991004005 JRFT Presser bar bushing lower 1
8 1991004031 JBRFF Presser bar 1
9 [S073574011 MR IR T Screw 9/64 x 40 L=11 1
991004009 TR RIS A2 Presser foot asm 1
10 [991004009H AR JIARR A2 (V52 ) Presser foot asm 1
991004009D @Hﬂ%ﬁf*(ﬁﬁﬁﬁi ) Presser foot asm 1
11 |991004033 IR LT Presser guide bar 1
1 280004012 R AR R Presser adjurting screw nut 1
280004012H SHERIERE ()RR ) Presser adjurting screw nut H 1
13 280004013 SRR ST Presser spring regulator 1
~ |280004013H HH R ET Presser spring regulator H 1
14 (991004008 15 E-ring 5 7
15 1991004022 FREE AR Tension release return spring 1
16 1991004026 SR AR THHUIR A8 Tension release shaft 1
17 1280004017 FR4STHMR Thread tension relerse wire 1
18 {991004007 AL AT SRA G Link shaft 2
19 1280004019 BIFLAT &4 Knee lifting cross rod asm 1
19-1 [280004019-1  |#RRHIHTFLAT Hand lifter link 1
19-2 [991004032-2 | HEJEI T4 Lifting lever 1
19-3 [991004032-3 BV By o Knee lifting cross rod 1
19-4 {280004019-4 A [E Washer 2
20 (991004010 R BHPLFF IR ET Hinge screw 1
21 1991004011 TBATAT R R R ST Hinge screw 1
- 991004013 R A AT AT Lifting lever link 1
991004013-H  [fRIEHAATAT (JERL) Lifting lever link(Thick material) 1
23 1280004023 5 BRI TEFF Knee lifter connecting rod 1
24 1S126354006 IR ET Screw 1
25 (991004036 IR s AR Fender bracket 1
26 [991004041 H R Cup !
27 1991004042 05y Washer 1
28 | W220630707 ) Washer 2
29 991004039 BB Washer 3

-10-




s

5. K

FEED MECHANTSM COMPONENTS

-11-



5.2 81#4/FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

¥ 5% S [ 5% % W i
Name of parts
Ref.No. new part No. Part name Qty Note

| 991005001 (BB EN Feed adjust rod 1
991005001D {526 R AT CRERR ) Feed adjust rod(big hook) 1

2 991005002 {832 ) ELAT B Feed regulator pin 1
3 S093574006 R RLEAT SR ST screw 2
3+ |M140500806 T gl 28 T R B 4T screw 2
4 991005004 By e Feed regulator 1
991005004D Jﬁ**gﬁﬁﬁ%%(j(ffﬂﬁ ) Feed regulator (Big needle distance) 1

5 991005005 R TR Feed regulator bushing 1
6 991005006 Rl B 2R i Feed regulator shaft 1
7 991005007 SR g AT Feed regulator screw 1
8 1991005008 IS UEEEE S Spring 1
9 991005009 1-H)8H Feed adjustpin 1
10 |280005010 SHEEES (0-5) Needle distance knob(0-5) 1
11 |S074762818 FHIRESHIR ST Screw 3/16 x 28 L=18 1
12 991005012 & B AT Rocker shaft connecting rod 1
13 (991005013 PERHEFT 8 Walking foot long pin 1
14 |S073574005 PORHEAT SR 5T Screw 9/64 x 40 L=4 1
15 991005015 5 F T Connecting rod 1
16 (991005016 S A BT RO AU Rubber ring 1
17 991005017 TR AR A Feed reverse spring 1
18 (991005018 TEIEIES E-ring 5 2
19 991005019 15328 46 A9 414 Feed reverse arm asm. 1
991005019D 8528 ) R A9 4R 44 (O SR Feed reverse arm asm(Big needle 1

20 S074762815 Eﬂf i‘g?:ﬂj%ﬁ?T Screw Feed reverse arm screw 1
21 (991005021 PP S DA Spring 1
22 1991005022 o TR AR 8 Walking foot short pin 2
23 991005023 ST Connecting link long pin 2
24 991005024 s Bl A Connecting link short pin 2
25 1991005025 TReh e Feed adjust link asm 1
26 991005026 FREB R A A £ Adjusting link fulerum shaft 1
27 1991002001 F IR ET Screw 15/64 x 28 1
28 [S123574005 AT ISR ET Screw 9/64 x 40 L=5 2
29 [991005029 B 8 Feed bar shaft 1
30 (991005030 5 A1 ik h FH 48 e Retaining ring 1
991005031 EAF Fedd dog 1

. 991005031H AT (JFERM3HER) Feed dog 1
991005031D AT OREHI/3HEEE ) Feed dog 1

0303D AT A CRIERRIBHEA ) Feed dog 1

32 |S073184406 A IR ET Screw 1/8 x 44 1.=6 2
3 991005033 FEHRTRA Feed bar asm 1
7 [991005033D BRI CRTERR) Feed bar asm 1
34 991005034 e A AL 45 A0 Bl Adjusting link spring guide 1
35 |S074374007 PR B [T MR 5T Screw 11/64 x 40 L=7 2
36 1991005036 o7 3 i1 72 AR Feed spring hood 1

-1o-




37 991005037 FE A Feed rocker shaft 1
38 1991005038 AT AR 5 Walking foot middle pin 1
39 |S073574006 AR S IR T Screw 9/64 x 40 1.=8 1
40  |N217142805 6 AT b R Nut 9/32 x 28 1
Al 991005041 AT AR Feed rocker shaft crank 1
991005041D LA ( KEHE15Smm ) |Feed rocker shaft crank 1

42 |S074762815 AT AR IR ET Screw 3/16 x 28 1.=15 1
43 991005043 ¥ 1% e Lifting rocker asm. 1
44 [S074762815 oA 1% AR iR eT Screw 3/16 x 28 L=15 1
45 (991005045 64 AT Rl AL AR 5T Hinge screw 1
46 (991005046 Al Feed driving shaft 1
47 991005047 AT it P Thrust collar asm. 1
48  |S126354004 A b PR ST Screw 1/4 x 40 L=4 2
49 991005049 A R T Feed rocker shaft bushing 2
50 [S084374007 TG ET Screw 11/64 x 40 L=7 2
51 (991005051 6 2 il 4% 1l Retaining ring 1
52 991005052 FEREE (A EEAARN ) Feed bar crank asm. 1
53 |S074762812 ORI ET Screw 3/16 x 28 L=12 1
54 991005054 Br Driving shaft crank asm. 1
55 |S084374012 0o IRET Screw 11/64 x 40 L=12 1
56 280005056 5525 R T 201k Reverse feed control lever asm. 1
56-1 1991005056-1  |fi%fetilO % & Rubber ring 1
56-2 1991005056-2 18132 A iy Feed reverse shaft 1
56-3 |S145952808 R R TFIRET Screw 1
56-4 |S145952810 R I T 7 R T Screw 1
56-5 |280005056-5 B3R T Reverse frrd control lever 1
57 991005047 ¥4 i Thrust collar 1
58 |S126354004 ¥ w42 T Screw 1/4x40 L=4 2
59 1991005059 SHE Bl AR A5 A 5 Adjusting link fulerum shaft 1
60 [991005060 (RS Y e Axle Sleeve 1
61 (280005061 A, A hE Axle Sleeve 2
62 (280005062 A A 0il Seal 2
63 |S075952810 or 8 ] 7 MR IR ST Screw 2
64 (991005064 THEE Linoleum 2
65 991005065 T sH ST Screw 1
66 280005066 BB % Rubber stopper 2

-13-




6. HEIDIARIF
THREAD TRIMMER
COMPONENTS

-14-




6. B B &R 4F/THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS

755 B [ 5% % T Wow | i
Name of parts
Ref.No]  new part No. Part name Qty Note
1 280006001 TEpJISE Lower tool rest 1
2 280006002 TE) ] Under the knife 1
3 |S047374005 TE) T RET Screw 2
4 1280006004 ISP Upper tool carrier 1
5 [S074374005 E) T RET Screw 1
6 [S047374005 sCupak Nl $3) Screw 1
7 (280006007 T BRIRAR Tool holder plate 1
8 |M050300507 T BRI A BE §T Screw 3
9 1280006009 I IPIEISEvEE Lower tool carrier rod 1
10 {280006010 B IAEAT Upper movable knife rest connecting rod 1
11 (280006011 JIBRIE E A IR ET Axial screw 4
12 280006012 Y1 7] Bl A% Thread shear rock arm 1
13 |S184763214 T2$TSM3/16” x32 L=14 Screw SM3/16x32 =14 1
14 |280006014 S50 )y ot A 1 A MR Positioning block 1
15 991006014 G Spring 1
16 |S145952806 T2 ETSMI/64” x40 Screw 1
17 [280006017 UlEs eSS Axle sleeve 1
18 (991006018 Sl )ty A b 2 Short bush 1
19 1280006019 ) 77 Bl A ik Cutter crank shaft 1
20 |S073574006 T2 ETSMO/64” x40 L=5 Screw SM9/64x40 L=6 1
21 1991006026 S Spring cover 1
22 991006027 Y G810 i 15 o7 58 3 Spring 1
23 |S116354006 T2ETSMI/64” x40 Screw 1
24 1991006030 B Rool shaft assy 1
25 1991006028 I 280 s pH A 44 Thread shear rock arm shaft 1
26 1991006031 (35 Nut 1
27 1991006033 JE B E6 Retaining ring 1
28 1991006034 B 0 B 4 T R Magnetic plug cushion mat 1
29 1280006029 1) 7 Bl &y il Thread shear shaft 1
30 (991006039 2 REM4 Nut M4 1
31 1991006048 A PE 4.5x8x0.5 Washer 4.5x8x0.5 2
32 (8075952810 1RET Screw 2
33 1991006040 VIES R R Magnetic plug cushion mat 1
34 1991006035 )& A i S T 5K Magnetic plug pin 1
35 1991006036 BEEESMI/4” x40 Nut 1
36 (991006037 HAJE Washer 1
37 1991006044 B TR G S AR Electromagnet 1
38 (280006040 Wi Dividing strip 1
39 1280006041 B8 i Thread shear cam 1
40 1991006020 PIES T Pole 2
41 |S156354010 T2ETSMI/4” x40 1=10 Screw 2
42 1280006044 #)J] The knife 1
43 1280006045 E~90 Shim 1
44 |N210400703 (35 Nut 2
45 1991006049 E~90 1

-15-




7 AgEsESF o ——
AUTOMATIC REVERSE
FEED COMPONENTS

- 16-




7. B #{51 %% B 4/AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED COMPONENTS

Jr % i 55k 2 Wik | E
Name of parts
Ref.No| new part No. Part name Qty Note

1 991007001 A BRI s 5RE Reverse feed switch asm. 1
5 991007002 B &3 4&HiFF Reverse feed connecting shaft 1

991007002H A BRI %A Reverse feed connecting shaft 1
3 1991007003 B @3 4& P FFIgsT Reverse feed connecting shaft 1
4 1991007004 SRR Nut 2
5 1991007005 {5 4% A Connecting arm 1
6 1991007006 B % TR 5T Connecting arm screw 1

991007007 15 4 PR G BT ( 57mm) Reverse feed connecting link 1
! 991007007D E&Jzﬁ_%ﬁ)ﬁf?;fit(jﬁﬁﬁfﬁ > |Reverse feed connecting link 1

991007008 514 25 1 2975 E-ring 20 1

991007009 Iy Washer 16x24x2.6 1
10 {991007010 B Rubber plunger 1
111991007011 R E-ring 4 2
121991007012 5] 4% PR G S Y Plunger arm pin 1
13 1991007013 15 4 PR A0 55 Reverse feed magnet asm. 1
14 [S075952812 R R IR ST Screw 15/64x28 1.=12 2
15 991007015 T Plunger spring 1
16 [991007017 A E-ring 1
17 1991007018 AR ST Pin contact 2
18 (991007019 - EA T Washer 2
19 1991007020 o S B Spring washer 2
20 1991007021 [0RE Nut 1

-17-




8. BT RATHE AT L pcTronic

CONDUSTOR HOLDER NEEDLE SELECTION
BOX COMPONENTS

8. B TFHREEE, E4EIPM/ELECTRONIC CONDUSTOR HOLDER
NEEDLE SELECTION BOX COMPONENTS

Fr 9% A ] 5% Exi W |
Name of parts
Ref.No| new part No. Part name Qty Note
1 7200A08001 |i#E4t& a0 Needle selection box asm. 1
2 7200A08002 |4t Needle selection box 1
3 991008003 [ 4E 2—core cabtyre cord 1
4 991008004 |4t Contact pin 1
5 S144374006  |4E5T Serew SM11/64"x40 L=6 2
6 991008005 BT AR e g 4l Electroni conductor holder asm. 1
7 991008006  [fi%t Contact pin 1
8 8124762805 | F ¥ AR &4 [t i MR ET Screw SM3/16X28 L.=5 1

-18 -




OIL LUBLICATION

0. WG /4B AR 14
-
COMPONENTS

-10-




O YR ¥ /48 483 44:/0IL LUBLICATION COMPONENTS

J7 55 [ 5% % T WoE | e
Name of parts

Ref.No. new part No. Part name Qty Note
1 991009001 [ 7 Oil sight window 1
2 991009002 |7 i 0% P Rubber ring 1
3 S144374006 | &E4Es BRI FT Screw 2
4 991009016  |4E4% 7% Bl ) iy Bobbin pulley 1
5 280009005 |HEhAE Oil tube 1
6 280009006 | it A Main shaft oil tube 1
7 991009006 [l Oil return tube asm 1
8 991009008  |1% A 4% 0il wick 1
9 S094762806 | [H1H % AR ET Screw 3/16x28 =6 1
10 991009007 | [ml3h 4 Ak Holder 1
11 991009005 |[al7HiBERR Oil felt presser 1
12 280009009 T ZE A Lubricating oil pump asm 1
12-1 9910090124  [JHZE 2512 5T Screw D=3 1=10 3
12-2 991009012-5  |yhZE & Lubricating oil pump cover 1
12-3 991009012-6 |71 28 TEHGdT AR Oil pump impeller cover 1
12-4 991009012-3 |12 HE iy Oil pump impeller 1
12-5 991009012-2  |JHh % 0il pump 1
12-6 M070300508  |JHIZE 22 FE 5T Screw M3 L=8 3
. 991009012-10 | T~ ity 45 Hook driving shaft oil tube 1
991009012-10+ | T ity %(El H#l) Hook driving shaft oil tube 1
12-8 9910090127  |[al ikt 2€ Plunger 1
12-9 991009012-8  [F:ZEE Plunger spring 1
12-10 9910090129 [FEZEMALT Plunger screw 1
12-11 | 9910090121 |3hZE 22464 Oil pump installing base 1
12-12 280009012 /A (304 ) Rubber joint 1
12-13 S074374010  |VHZEIRET Screw 1
12-14 S075952810  |HZEIRET Screw 1
13 991009013 [VHASEHHEIEA: Oil pump support,large 1
14 991009017 K& Circlip 1
15 280009015 | [mlyh4s Oil recovery tube 1
16 280009016  [hiE 5k 0il pipe clamp 4
17 991009019 [l EE Linoleum 1
8 991009018 [ haffle 1
991009018S  |#&H (YA B)) baffle 1
19 S094762806 | fEHRIRET baffle screw 1
20 991009020 (474 4E Oil line 1

-20-




10. b AR
OIL RESERVOTR COMPONENES

7
7
e
7
e
7
//
77200 94
' 23
s &
o

-2q-




107 23 4/0I1L RESERVOIR COMPONENES

J75% S [ 5% % T WoE | i
Name of parts
Ref.No| new part No. Part name Qty Note
1 280010001 AR Oil reservoir asm 1
2 991010016 PR Knee pan plate asm 1
3 991010020  |Fp&ettizuE Knee pan plate support 1
4 M190601012 |42 HHEZET Screw M6 L=12 1
5 991010017 [H54EFT Knee pan upright shaft 1
6 991010019 R4 Knee pan plate 1
7 991010016 PR AR K Eh Knee pan plate cover 1
8 991010010  |HRAEFTHz AR ET Screw 2
9 991010009  |$7 R IR 404422 A Vertical shaft fitting arm 1
10 280010010 FE R B i e AT Lifting the foot shaft connecting rod 1
11 280010011  [45ME AN BA 1 4% &l E-ring 10 1
12 280010012 | & i) AP 11 5% Spring 1
13 280010013 F R J1E 4 ] A Knee lifting rotating arm 1
14 M120601030 | & a] ik FR 57 54 BT HR §T Screw M6 L=30 2
15 N210601006 | & ] iy A B Az 5 fiiT W2 1 Nut M6 2
16 N210601006 | [r] i A 1 £ Nut M6 1
17 M190601018 | i) A HZ 5T Screw M6 L=17.5 1
18 280010018 [ 7F4% Floating oil 1
19 280010019 |71 %% & 4 Oil pan gasket 1
20 S073574007 |4 bR [5] 2 SR ET Screw M4 L=8 2
21 280010023 | HE JIA I 4 TEAT Knee lifter push rod 1
22 280010024 | f&#[H 2 MR ET Screw SM4.76X28 L. 1
23 280010025  |f§ Magnet 1
24 280010026 [ 0il baffle plate 1
25 M180601040  |JHhi &4 F5HR 5T A Screw 2
26 280010028 [y 0H 0il supply joint 1
27 280010029  [[al3f42 58 Return oil joint 1
28 M180601020 [ #% % #5251 B Screw 2
29 M180400714 | %2 HEURETC Screw 2
30 280010032 [HETH ST Screw 1
31 720001025  [HEHRIRET 2 = P Sealing ring 1
32 280010036 |+ AR ik £ Pin 1
33 280010037 45 ikl Lifting foot shaft 1
34 280010038 | Oil pan 1

-DD-




11. A#HR (b E D
AUTO LIFTER COMPONENTS (External)

31

-03-




11. BB B4 (4ME=X) / AUTO LIFTER COMPONENTS(External )

J¥5% B [ 5% 2 T W fE
Name of parts
Ref.NoJ new part No. Part name Qty Note
1 7200A11001 |[f&E A After the shutters 1
2 7200A11002 |12 T Bl 31 The shutters pad 1
3 S095952812 (4% B AR ET Screw 2
4 N210161504 |5 R i i 0 B Nut 1
5 991011005 |4 B BHIAT AT FR A7 A Lifting lever limit plate 1
6 991011006  |HGEEBEFLATFRA AR IR ST Screw 1
7 N215952803  [ig£} Nut 1
8 991011008 R BFLATA% i A Lift the lever to drive the crank 1
9 S184762812  |H24T Screw 1
10 991011010 |l {3 R ET Screw 1
11 991011011 |FRMRREIAZ AT AT EL 12 6 Pink 1
12 £320501008 |5 Circlip 1
13 991011013 YRR B AL AT AT Lever lever after lifting the foot 1
14 991011014 |2 &} Nutrition 2
15 991011015 5 BR Presser foot collar 1
16 N220450805 |#H Washer 2
17 M070400705  |#2$T Screw 2
18 991011018 |k . shield 1
19 991011019  |¥F¥HE The slider 1
20 991011020 | F MR BEIATATRiy il 4 The crank 1
21 £320801610 |%% Circlip 1
22 W220951810 | ¥4 Washer 1
23 991011023 |3t 0il seal 1
24 991011024  |H25T Screw 1
25 991011025 AR R Fork type connector 1
26 £320400908 | %% Circlip 2
27 991011027 | HMEREIAZ F1 4 5 Bl il Lift the pin drive shaft 1
28 991011028 |4 Pin 1
29 991011029  [#5T Screw 1
30 991011030 | /R %% Security label 1
31 720001025 |2+ Nut 2
32 W220681910 |4 H- Washer 2
33 991011033 J5 B8R B 1 5 electromagnet 1

-24-




THREAD DRAWING UNIT

12. FHa&ER

- 25-



12. B£8R 4/THREAD DRAWING UNIT

J-i% ] 5% & B |
Name of parts
Ref.No]  new part No. Part name Qty Note
1 991012001  [#E4&HH 1 Wiper asm. 1
2 991012002 b SR e Wiper cover 1
3 991012003 |# 4870 BX [ 45 5T Screw M3 1
4 991012004 | St E Ak fil {3 12 5T Hinge screw 1
5 N213574003  [iZ2 £} Nut 9/64x40 1
6 991012006 | & {HEHR Wiper link A 1
7 991012007  [#E4&HIFF Wiper link B 1
8 991012008 |4 el E-ring 1
9 991012009  [FrFiib s HEH 18 5T Wiper link B,hinge screw 1
10 991012010 R FIH R Wiper hinge screw collar 1
11 991012011 |t dhdi £ 157 B¢ Wiper spring 1
12 N214374003 | {3 Bl il {57 B2 £ Nut 11/64x40 1
13 991012013 | #8uts E fif B4 Wiper rubber A 1
14 991012014 |#th H 75 #4 Wiper rubber B 1
15 991012015 |44 FERESRAIE Wiper solenoid 1
16 991012016 ) Wiper solenoid shaft 1
17 991012017 B Power switch 1
18 991012018 pged Electric wire 1
19 991012019 WA 2—core cabtyre cord 1
20 991012020 Pk s 2 A2k Wiper base asm 1
21 991012021 |4t E) i {3 B Wiper link collar 1
22 991012022  |EE#E S AR ST Screw 3
23 991012023  |ffigt pin contact 2
24 991012024 [$E4EFT Wiper 1
25 S073574005 |4 48 B4R 5T Screw 9/64X40 L.=5 1
26 991012026 | ARAT 24 Wiper collar 1
27 991012027 |4 4% Bl &y 3 P&l E-ring 1
28 991012028 a5 48 Tl oy gy Wiper driving shaft asm 1

-26-




13. 18 AR BLEEE THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

12

\ (G- I——m——{p) @@@ =

14 —

_07-



1318 &2 {4:/THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

J7 5% S I 5% % T W |
Name of parts
Ref.No| new part No. Part name Qty Note
1 991013001 [ £EZRH 14 Thread stand asm 1
2 991013002 L& [H [ 7x Spool retainer 2
3 991013003  |4&f&ET Spool pin 2
4 991013004 |4 i iy 4 Spool rest cushion 2
5 991013005  |4&hx Spool rest 2
6 M090601016 | A& 401 &3 IR ET Screw M6 x 16 2
7 991013007 IR 2% A Thread guide arm joint 2
8 991013008 LEIRATTEG AR R Spool rest rod rubber cap 1
9 991013009 LRAA N LT Spool rest arm 2
10 991013010 ARAUFT I B Spool rest rod upper 1
11 991013011  [4ZZ8fT4z0A Spool rest rod joint 1
12 MO090500814  |F40F - J EIZET Screw M5 x 14 2
13 N210500805  |#E40FT 4% rMEH) Nut M5 2
14 991013014 [A&4LFF T ff Spool rest rod lower 1
15 991013015  |iM4&[E] Thread guide 2
16 991013016 | 4% M §T 5 35 B4 Spring washer 2
17 991013017 |48 ETHELE Nut M5 2
18 991013018  |4EZ4LFT B2 [H MR KRS Nut M6 x 1.5 1
19 991013019 | AEZEFT B2 [T HE L #A[E] Washer 16 x 30 x 2.6 2
20 991013020 |2 [ ISR 515 A [E] Spring washer 1

-08-




14. s fF

ACCESSORIES

3

- 290-



14.Ff{4/ACCESSORIES

Jr 9% Bl 5% ' B | M
Name of parts
Ref.No| new part No. Part name Qty Note

1 991014001 T BE LR S 4L Machine hinge plate asm. 2
2 991014002  [HEBH L # R §T Nail 4
3 991014003 | B § e Machine hinge plate 2
4 991014004 84477 () Screw driver,large 1
5 991014005  [#R#4 7] () Screw driver.mendium 1
6 991014006 W4z 7] (/N) Screw driver.small 1
7 991014007  |#&.0> Bobbin 2
8 991014008  |HEIHEL Macgube head cover 1
9 991014009 FEEE S AL Macgube rest cover 1
10 991014010 AR Oil reservoir asm. 1
. 991014011 |5t DBxI #14 Needle DBx] #14 2

991014011H  |#¥§+ DPx5 #21 Needle DPx5 #21 4
12 991014012  |BiRE#4(A) quakeproof washer A 2
13 991014013 5 7% #4(B) quakeproof washer B 2
14 7200A14014 |FiEH#H Instruction book 1
15 991014017 |4y e speed controller 1
16 991014018 [J5 i gL L0 20 SR 5T speed controller screw 9
17 280015019 (3£ Tray 1
18 991014019 [F 3 Zefi b2l speed controller pull rod 1

-30-




N =

SiRUBA’

KAULIN MFG. CO,, LTD.

R ERINNRREN , AERSHE RIMRAESTETSLEH !

The specification and/or appearances of the equipment described in this parts list are
subject to change because of modification which will without previous notice.
7200A14014.FEB.2021

K‘ SMANZ BRI S]





